
Albany Institute of History & Art 
Library 

 
 

PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM COLLECTION 

 
Numerical Album Listing 

 
1/2/2002 

PA # 

 

1 Crook, Thomas C. family, Albany, n.d.   

 Identified portraits.  By J. H. Abbott [donor?].   

 

2 Mansfield, Lewis family, Cohoes.  n.d. 

 Portraits, identified on each photograph's verso. 

 

3 Thomas, Charles, Albany, ca.1862. 

Family photographs, most identified.  Contains a photograph of E. D. Palmer. 

Thomas was the organist of the Holy Innocents Church, Albany.  Gift of Mary 

Rice Miller, 1911.   

 

4 Ward, John Quincy Adams. 

Views of Peekamoose Mountain, Catskills.  Presented to Mr. Ward by A. W. 

Dimock, 1890, with an explanatory note (by Dimock?) and description of 

photographs. 

 

5 Munsell, Joel family. 

 Gift of Mrs. Hevenol, n.d. 

 

[6 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Pruyn, John V. L. family. Loose family 

photographs. Gift of Huybertie Pruyn Hamlin, n.d.] 

 

7-8 Wheeler, Seth, family. 

Family portraits, group portraits, travel snapshots, etc.  Most identified.  

Castleton-on-Hudson and Albany, n.d. (ca. late 19th to early 20th century). 

 

9 New York State Assembly, 1866. 

10 New York State Assembly, 1867. 



 2

Both albums owned by A. L. Reynolds, assemblyman from Saratoga County, 

who appears in the albums.  Published by Haines and Wickes, 478 Broadway, 

Albany. 

 

11 Scenes of Albany and its surroundings. 

(Capitol building, Albany Rural Cemetery, flood, shop interiors, Washington Park, 

river scenes, fires, railroad) 

 

[12 Removed from collection (rehoused or auctioned?] 

 

13 Ronan, Edward D., Albany, ca.1768-72 

Photographs of men, many autographed.  Includes several senators.  Arranged 

in a roughly alphabetical order.  Ronan was a lawyer and appears in the album. 

 

14 Unidentified family portraits, late 19th century. 

 Photographers include A. M. McKenney, Portland; Gray, New York; and J. H. 

 Normand, Matanzas. 

 

15 Portraits, most unidentified, ca.1863-75 

 Photographed in Paisley, Glasgow, Guelph, Paris, Dundas, Birmingham. 

 Identified photographs include J. C. Lacke, 1873; W. Brown, 1863; and W.   

 McLaren, 187-. 

 

[16 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Albany Telegram Press collection, 

ca.1920s. 19 folders of loose photographs (mostly of people), arranged 

alphabetically.] 

 

17 Pruyn 

Travel photographs.  Inside cover: "Brighton, Chichester-/ and/ London, with its 

environs-/ Journey of 1885-6-", "photographs mounted by HLP/ (Mrs. William 

Gorham Rice)" 

 

18 A Bicentennial Collection of Albany Views: 1963-1967 and 1974-1975 Compared 

Photographed and compiled by Florence L. Powell, Historical Research 

Assistant, Department of Human Resources, City of Albany, 1976, for John J. 

McEneny, Commissioner, Department of Human Resources, City of Albany. 



 3

 

19 Albany's Lumber District 

 Snapshots, n.d. 

 

20 Photographs of Flood, 1936: Albany, Waterford, Green Island, Delaware and 

Hudson R.R.   

Photographs are compiled into a binder (51 pages); in many the specific location 

is identified.  Photographer unknown. 

 

21 Boos, J. E., Views [of Albany], 1905 

 Albany sites, buildings, people, 1900-1905. 

 

22 Boos, J. E., Albany Pictures, 1905 

 Albany sites, buildings, 1899-1904. 

 

23 Boos, J. E., Glimpses of Albany in Picture, 1905 

 Albany sites, buildings, people, 1900-1905. 

 

24 Archibald, G. F., In and Around Albany, N. Y., n.d. 

 Albany scenes 

 

[25 Removed to book collection] 

 

26 Albany scenes and buildings, early 19th century 

 Includes interior views of the Albany Institute at 176 State Street 

 

27 Residence of Henry Russell, No. 3 Englewood Place, Albany, N. Y., n.d. 

Interior and exterior photographs. Given to the McKinney Library by Betsy 

McKinney in honor of naming the library after her late husband, Laurence 

McKinney, May 20, 1974. 

 

28 Arbor Hill (Ten Broeck Mansion)  

 28a: Arbor Hill, photographed by Irving K. Winne, Albany, ca. 1937 

28b: Arbor Hill, photographed by Irving K. Winne, Albany, ca.1937,  title page 

signed by Robert Olcott 

 28c: Arbor Hill, n.d. 



 4

 

29 Pruyn, John V. L., home of (13 Elk Street, Albany) 

 Gift of Justine Pruyn Trowbridge 

29a: Interior and exterior views, inside cover states "photographed by Jack about 

1887 or 8".  Front cover embossed "A. P. P."  Includes a loose photograph of the 

Pruyn home, photographed by Gustave Lorey, dated 1909. 

29b: Interior and exterior views, inside cover states "pictures taken by John V. L. 

Pruyn Jr./ 13 Elk Street/ Albany/ taken/ about 1885 & 6 & 7."  Includes index to 

contents pasted inside the front cover.  Front cover embossed "Hibertie." 

 

30 Army Relief Bazaar, February 22, 1864. 

 Published by Churchill & Denison, 522 Broadway, Albany. 

Photographs of the building, interior scenes, military trophies, and group portraits 

of the participants of each booth (most individuals are identified). 

 

31 Army Relief Bazaar, February 22, 1864. 

 Photographs by Churchill & Denison, 522 Broadway, Albany. 

Unlabeled scenes and groups from the bazaar.  Front endpaper signed "Mary 

Parker Corning".  "Amasa J. Parker" written on the backs of several of the pages. 

 Includes three loose cartes de visite of Judge Amasa Parker, Mrs. Parker, and 

Mary Parker Corning. 

 

32 Army Relief Bazaar, February 22, 1864. 

 Scenes and groups from the bazaar, labeled.   

 

[33 MISSING as of 7/98: Fifth Annual Car Building Contest, D & H Railroad, May 19, 

1927] 

 

34 Portraits of Albanians, late 19th century. 

Each photograph is identified.  A typed listing of each name was later added to 

the last four album pages. 

 

[35 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Fondey family, n.d. (late 19th century) 

Loose photographs, many framed, many unlabeled and unidentified.] 

 

[36 Removed to book collection] 



 5

 

[37 Removed to book collection] 

 

38 D & H Railroad, new office building, progress photos, c.1914 

 

[39 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Saunders family, Vanderbilt family. 

Loose photographs, some identified, some dated (most mid to late 19th century)] 

 

[40 Removed to postcard collection] 

 

[41 Removed to Special Collections for cataloging (Albany viewbook, New York:   

Witteman Bros., 1883)] 

 

42 Pruyn, Hybertie (Mrs. Charles Hamlin), and Harriet (Mrs. William G. Rice), 1893-

96. 

Inside cover labeled "House parties/ Bertie Pruyn/ 13 Elk Street, Albany".  

Affixed to the inside cover is a label from Mrs. Charles S. Hamlin, Mattapoisett, 

Massachusetts.  Album contains several autographed photographs of groups at 

Camp Santanoni, 1893-96, interspersed with photographs recording visits to 

Europe.  The European photos are mainly of houses the Rices (or Hamlins?) 

visited, and are labeled, annotated, and dated.  Includes two envelopes 

containing more travel photographs and notes.  Contains a color sketch by 

Walter Launt Palmer. 

 

43 Rice, Harriet Pruyn, n.d. 

Photograph album of family and friends, from throughout New York and the 

Northeast.  Includes (among others): Hale, John P., Ward, J. Langdon; 

Gansevoort, Mr, and Mrs.; Corning, Edwin; Rathbone, Sarah; Van Rensselaer, 

Eugene; Pruyn, E. C. 

 

44 Pruyn, John V. L., Mrs., 1880 

 Portraits of friends and family, many of Hybertie and Harriet Pruyn. 

 

45a Pruyn, Hybertie (Mrs. Charles S. Hamlin), 1883 

Front endpaper inscribed "Hibertie Lansing Pruyn/ on her tenth birthday./ from 

her sister,/ Harriet L. Pruyn./ April 8, 1883."  Contains photographs of Hybertie's 



 6

family and friends, many of herself and her sister as children. 

 

45b Pruyn, Hybertie (Mrs. Charles S. Hamlin), ca. mid-1880s 

Photographs of family and friends, many of Mrs. John V. L. Pruyn and her 

children.  Gift of Mrs. Hybertie Pruyn Hamlin 

 

46 Parker, Anna F. (Mrs. John V. L. Pruyn) 

Front endpaper inscribed "Miss Anna F. Parker/ with compliments of J. G. 

Doughty/Xmas 1863.  Contains portraits, including American presidents and 

other important national and local figures, family and friends, including Pruyns, 

Cornings, and Parkers. 

 

47 Cox, Frederick Joseph family, ca. 1880-90 

 Portraits, primarily women and children. 

 

48 Portrait album, ca. late 19th century 

Mostly miniatures of men, some identified, some labeled with only first names or 

initials.  Identified subjects include: Townsend, Campbell, Sprague, Parker, Sard, 

Van Rensselaer, Pruyn. Gift of Mrs. Edward Goodwing, 1969. 

 

[49 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Dugan, John Edward, family, ca. 

1900-1918.  Family photographs from an unbound album, as well as some loose 

photographs, many of Arlene Dugan as a child.] 

 

[50 Removed/Missing (Noted as Fireman's Parade)] 

 

51 Kantrowitz, Morris [contractor], Portfolio of Construction Work, Albany, 1904-15.  

Unbound album of photographs of buildings Kantrowitz worked on.  Includes 

residences, apartment buildings, public bath, institutional buildings, and a listing 

of state highways for which Kantrowitz served as contractor.  Housed in 4 

folders. 

 

52 Albany Law School, 1877. 

 Album of cartes de visite, most identified under photo or on verso. 

 

[53-54 Removed to BP 413 Jagger Family Collection] 



 7

 

[55 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Arnold-Cogswell  

Four albums, three containing portraits of a wide variety of people.  One contains 

a progression of portraits of an unidentified man, from age 5 months to 37 years. 

 The collection also contains many loose photographs, most identified.] 

 

[56 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Miscellaneous loose photographs] 

 

57 Caldwell, Mrs. E. H., Mobile, Alabama,  

Portraits of men, women, children, famous personalities, caricatures, art 

reproductions.  Some identified.  Originally labeled as "Post-Civil War 

personalities-not Albany".  Gift of Mrs. Edward H. Mahar, July 1981. 

 

58 Unidentified family snapshots, four albums.  A New York City film processing 

envelope of snapshots inserted into album 58d identifies name as "Mole" or 

"Moll". 

58a. Affixed note identifies it as "Lil's Album" (n.d.).  Photographs of family and 

friends at camp. 

58b. Family vacation photographs (Niagara Falls, London, Connecticut), airport 

scenes, Christmas photographs, family and pets, 1937-40. Some photographs 

identified with a first name. 

58c. Family and friends, at camp, vacations in England and Canada, 1940-49.  

Paper inserted into the album lists the date, location and first names of each 

photograph's subjects. 

58d. World's Fair, New York, 1939.  Each pavilion is identified.  Also contains 

family photographs at home (?), in England, and in New York, 1940-47. 

 

59 Turner, John M., 269 Partridge Street, Albany (label on inside covers), 2 albums. 

59a. January 25, 1915 to ca. 1916.  Scenes of home, family/friends, daily life, 

pets, baseball, parades, using the telephone, vacations.  Not individually 

identified. 

 59b. More of the above, ca. 1910s. 

 

[60 Removed to Photograph Group collection: 

Newton, Mildred P. (return label on box).  Box of loose photographs and small 

prints.  Various portraits, late 19th century to early 20th, various Albany 



 8

photographers.  Most unidentified; identified names include: Porter family, 

Nonette Lyle, Peter Conely (1914), Gene Riley (1916), O'Connor.  Also includes 

snapshots of buildings and graves, of a later date.  Prints  include: an oriental 

print, the windows at Chartres Cathedral.] 

 

61 Pruyn, Hybertie 

From front cover: The wedding of Bertie Pruyn and Mr. Hamlin at 13 Elk Street, 

June 4th, 1898, St. Peter's Church, 12 o'clock.  Clippings added by H. P. H.  

(Emma Farnsworth's copy). 

 

[62 Removed to Photograph Group collection: 

Box of loose photographs, mostly portraits, ca.1880-1932.  Many identified. 

Includes: Catherine Westerlo, Olivia Atterbury Van Rensselaer, Florence Hildreth 

and Margaret Aime Laws, Vlie House, E. C. Pruyn, Judge Cullen, Kiliaen Van 

Rensselaer dressed as his ancestor (1932), the grave of Kiliaen Van 

Rensselaer's brother and father Hendrick (both died 1609).  Gift of E. W. Arnold.] 

 

63 Corning, Gertrude, 1863. 

Corning family and friends, 1860s and 70s, most identified.  Includes Cornings, 

Tibbits, Pratts, Notts, Rathbones, Pruyns. 

 

64 Cavalry Troop, mounted, Albany and other locations, ca. 1900-1915.  (Rest of 

collection at State Museum donated by Chauncey P. Williams III) 

 

[65 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Eldridge/Walter family portraits, 

tintypes and snapshots (loose), most identified, early 20th century.] 

 

[66 Removed to Photograph Group collection: Albany, scenes, n.d. Small box of 

glass negatives, picturing the Capitol building, exterior and interior, and an ice 

storm.] 

 

67 Delaware and Hudson Company, Station Buildings, Saratoga Division, Col. J. T. 

Loree 

Architectural plans and photographs of stations and freight houses in Albany, 

Colonie, Watervliet, Cohoes, Saratoga, etc., n.d. 

 



 9

68 Delaware and Hudson Company, Station Buildings, Champlain Division, Col. J. 

T. Loree 

Architectural plans and photographs of stations and freight houses in Port Henry, 

Fort Ticonderoga, Essex, etc., n.d. 

 

[69 Removed to Photograph Group collection: 

Portraits, loose, some labeled "Albany Sunday Telegram".  Identified 

photographs include: George N. Southwick, John V. L. Pruyn, Eben Erskine 

Olcott, Parker Corning, Edwin Corning, Margaret Livingston, John   Meneeley, 

Sr.  A subgroup within this box is foldered together, labeled as a bequest of 

Kathryn Hoagland Miller.  Contains cartes de visite, some identified.  A third 

subgroup, labeled as a gift from the Niagara Historical society, contains 

autographed cartes de visite of men.] 

 

[70 Removed to Photograph Group collection: 

Vrooman, Isaac, family (loose photographs), 1884-1932.  Mostly family portraits, 

contains multiple copies of several.  Also contains group snapshots from 

gatherings and parties, and labeled photographs from the Albany Historical 

Pageant, 1894 (Including Hybertie Pruyn in costume).] 

 

71 Delaware & Hudson Railroad 

1931 Photos: Industries on the D & H RR, alphabetically arranged with respect to 

name of industry.  A glossy photograph of each building's exterior. Included with 

the album is a handwritten index of each industry by town or city. 

 

72 Army Relief Bazaar, 1864. 

Portraits of individuals and groups.  The only identified photographs are of the 

Hoff women: Mrs. Alexander Henry Hoff (Anne Eliza Van Rensselaer), Caroline 

Hoff, Elizabeth Dunkin Hoff, Harriet L. Hoff. 

 

73 Van Rensselaer family album, 1867 

Front endpaper inscribed "Miss M. E. Van Rensselaer/ from/ C. M. Sanders/ 

1867"; traces a century of the Van Rensselaer family in portraits, most identified 

and with family relationship indicated. 

 

74 Van Rensselaer family album, n.d. (mid to late 19th century) 



 10

 Family portraits, most identified. 

 

75 Unidentified family album, n.d. (mid to late 19th century) 

Contains tintypes and cartes de visite.  Photographs that were able to be 

removed were examined for identification, and although none were labeled with 

subject names, most bore the stamp of Albany photographers. 

 

76 Vosburgh family album, n.d.  

Family portraits, most identified.  Tintypes and cartes de visite.  Contains 

obituary of Lena Van Alstyne Rarick, June 24, 1963. 

 

77 Sackville-West, Victoria (friend of Hybertie Pruyn Hamlin) 

Album of photographs of Knole, the Sackville estate in Kent, England.  Also 

contains portraits of Victoria Sackville-West, Lord Sackville, and Lionel Sackville-

West, a newspaper clipping about Lord Sackville's will, and three letters from 

Victoria Sackville-West to Hybertie Pruyn Hamlin. 

 

78 Pastoral Play of the Fair Rosamund. Albany, 1895.   

Photographs, in costume, of the characters in the play Fair Rosamund, on the 

private grounds of Honorable Erastus Corning, Tawassagunshee, Kenwood, 

Albany, June 4 and 5, 1895.  Photographs taken at the Corning Farm and in the 

Pruyn's garden at 13 Elk Street.  Hybertie Pruyn as the Spirit of Fancy.  

Programme and play booklet included within the album. 

 

79 Rathbone-Bowditch [?] family album, n.d. (late 19th to early 20th century) 

Portraits, group portraits, houses.  Page 7 is a photograph of the Rathbone 

house on Washington Ave.; interior photographs are also of the Rathbone 

house.  Inside the album are several loose photographs of groups and 

individuals, some identified.  Large loose group portrait pictures the Rathbones 

and Bowditches.  Gift of Mrs. Henry Elliott. 

 

80 Rathbone-Bowditch [?] family album, n.d. (late 19th to early 20th century) 

Portraits of family, friends, and pets, group portraits of guests at the Pruyn's 

Santinoni.  Gift of Mrs. Henry Elliott. 

 

81 Albany, scenes and events, 1900-1912.  "Carl Stubig" listed on a former 



 11

inventory sheet; his relationship to the album was not indicated.  Officers tenth 

infantry at Albany, suffragettes in Schenectady, 1912, Washington Park, Lake 

George, Albany High School classes, spring flooding, political figures. 

 

82 Rice, William Gorham family home, 135 Washington Avenue 

Two albums: one pictures only interior scenes, the other also includes exterior 

views.  Includes a photograph of Mrs. Rice and her son on the main staircase.  

Also included is a folder of duplicate prints (later reproductions). 

 

83 Austin, Jeremiah, 1860. 

Autographed portrait miniatures of Albany men.  An obituary of Eugene Van 

Rensselaer is pasted to the inside back cover. 

 

84 Riverside.  The Construction of Riverside, March 26 1915 to February 19 1979, 

Albany. N. Y.  Well-identified and dated construction photographs. 

 

85 Albany Ironwork, 1976 

Prepared by Doris Vanderlipp Manley and Elizabeth Spencer-Ralph, this is a 

photographic record of a portion of Albany and Troy ironwork.  Includes an 

explanatory note, an index, all negatives and a negative index, and is well 

labeled. 

 

86 Madison Avenue, #721, n.d. (ca. 1940) 

 Photographs of the exterior and of each room in the house.  Includes a floor 

 plan of the second floor.  Initials on the album cover are "GSB." 

 

87 Rawle Family photo album, 1906. 

Photographs of houses, lake, groups, playing tennis, pets, new baby.  Unlabeled 

and unidentified. 

 

88 Rawle Family photo album, 1898. 

Inside endpaper signed "Francis W. Rawle, Aug. 9. 1898".  Snapshots of home 

and camp, scenery, people. 

 

89 Rawle Family photo album, 1900-02. 

Labeled "misfits" and "FWR" on front cover.  Various snapshots of groups and 



 12

individuals, some labeled and dated.   

 

90 Rawle Family photo album, 1900 

 Snapshots of camping, canoeing, fishing, parade, graduation, sports. 

 

91 Lovell and Bailie family album, ca. 1860s-70s. 

Family portraits, some identified by inserted scraps of paper.  Gift of Samuel 

Stern, 1990. 

 

92 Unidentified portrait album, n.d. (19th century) 

Several identifications include: Dennison, Durham, James, Holden, McMillan, 

Gotwols, Scott, Hamilton, McVicar.  Cartes de visite, cabinet cards, tintypes. 

 

93 Albany Tricentennial Parade, July 19, 1986. 

Album of 3 1/2 x 5 color photographs picturing people, parade floats, groups, 

and other parade festivities.  Contains a Times Union clipping about the event, 

as well as information about many of the groups and businesses sponsoring 

floats. 

 

94 Reynolds-Chalou Foundry Co., Watervliet, N.Y., ca.1915. 

 Fourteen photographs of the foundry's exterior, interior, offices, workers. 

 

95 South Mall Photographic Album, Albany, 1962. 

214 pages of photographs of buildings on the streets (Beaver, Eagle, Elm, 

Grand, Green, Hudson, South Pearl, etc.) that were surveyed for the South Mall 

project.  Arranged alphabetically by street name, buildings are labeled with street 

number.  Although the creator and purpose of the album is unknown, it is 

assumed to have been put together by someone connected with the firm hired to 

appraise the properties which were to be acquired for demolition. 

 

96 Wagar’s Inc.; album of photographs showing the plant and equipment of Albany 

ice cream maker 

 

97 Cogswell, Dorothy Arnold  

 Photograph album of wedding trip to Japan and China in February 1921.  

 Includes photographs of Canada in May 1921.  Gift of Norman S. Rice 



 13

 

98 Buyck, Edward Pierre. 

 3 Photo albums. 

 

99 Hun Photo Album 

 

100 Thacher, Ralph W.  Wanderings with a Camera 

 Views of buildings in Vassar College, Poughkeepsire, and Hamilton College,   

 Clinton, NY 

 

 



 14

Albany Institute of History & Art 

Library 

 

PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM COLLECTION 

 

Name/Subject Listing 

 
 

Name/subject       PA No. 

 

Albany Institute, State Street     26 

Albany Law School, portraits, 1877    52 

Albany, scenes of       11, 18, 21, 22, 23, 

         24, 26, 81 

Albany Tricentennial Parade, 1986    93 

Arbor Hill (Ten Broeck Mansion)     28 

Archibald, G. F.       24 

Army Relief Bazaar, 1864      30, 31, 32, 72 

Assembly, New York State, 1866    9 

Assembly, New York State, 1867    10 

Austin, Jeremiah, 1860      83 

Bailie family, ca. 1860s-70s     91 

Beaver Street, Albany      95 

Boos, J. E., compiler      21, 22, 23 

Bowditch (and Rathbone) family     79, 80 

Buyck, Edward Pierre      98 

Caldwell, Mrs. E. H.      57 

Cavalry troop, Albany, ca.1900-15    64 

Charles Street, Albany      95 

Chestnut Street, Albany      95 

Churchill & Denison, photographers    30, 31 

Cogswell, Dorothy Arnold, wedding trip   97 

Construction work, Albany     51, 84 

Corning, Edwin       43 

Corning estate (as setting of play "Fair Rosamund")  78 

Corning, Gertrude       63 

Corning, Mary Parker      31 



 15

Cox, Frederick Joseph, family, ca. 1880-90   47 

Crook, Thomas C., family      1 

Dallius Street, Albany      95 

Daniel Street, Albany      95 

Delaware & Hudson Building     38 

Delaware & Hudson Railroad     20, 67, 68, 71 

Division Street, Albany      95 

Eagle Street        95 

Elk Street, Number 13, Albany     29, 78 

Elm Street, Albany       95 

Englewood Place, Number 3, Albany    27 

"Fair Rosamund" (play)      78 

Family life, ca.1898-1902     87, 88, 89, 90 

Family life, ca.1910-1920     59 

Flood, 1936        20 

Fulton Street, Albany      95 

Gansevoort, Mr. and Mrs.      43 

Grand Street, Albany      95 

Green Street, Albany      95 

Hamilton Street, Albany      95 

Hamlin, Mrs. Hybertie Pruyn     42, 44, 45, 61, 77, 78 

High Street, Albany      95 

Hoff family        72 

Hudson Avenue, Albany      95 

Industries, Albany area      71, 94 

Infantry, tenth, in Albany      81 

Ironwork, Albany and Troy     85 

Jay Street, Albany       95 

Jefferson Street, Albany      95 

Kantrowitz, Morris (contractor)     51 

Knole (Sackville-West estate)     77 

Lancaster Street, Albany      95 

Liberty Street, Albany      95 

Lovell family, ca. 1860s-70s     91 

Lumber District, Albany      19 

Madison Avenue, Albany      86, 95 



 16

Mansfield, Lewis, family      2 

Market Street, Albany      95 

Mosher Street, Albany      95 

Munsell, Joel, family      5 

Myrtle Avenue, Albany      95 

Orr Street, Albany       95 

Palmer, Erastus Dow       3 

Palmer, Walter Launt (color sketch by)    42 

Park Street, Albany      95 

Parker, Amasa (Judge) and Mrs.     31 

Parker, Anna (Mrs. John V. L. Pruyn)    44, 45, 46 

Peekamoose Mountain, Catskills     4 

Phillip Street, Albany      95 

Portraits        57, 92 

Portraits, Albanians      34, 48 

Pruyn, E. C.        43 

Pruyn, Harriet (Mrs. William G. Rice)    42, 43, 44, 45, 82 

Pruyn, Hybertie (Mrs. Charles Hamlin)    42, 44, 45, 61, 77, 78 

Pruyn, John V. L., residence (Elk Street)   29, 78 

Pruyn, John V. L., Mrs.      44, 45, 46 

Pruyn, travel        17, 42, 77 

Rarick, Lena Van Alstyne, obituary    76 

Rathbone family       43, 63, 79, 80 

Rathbone residence      79 

Rathbone, Sarah       43 

Rawle family        87, 88, 89, 90 

Reynolds, A. L., Assemblyman     9 

Reynolds-Chalou Foundry Co., Watervliet, ca. 1915  94 

Rice, Harriet Pruyn       42, 43, 44, 45, 82 

Rice, William Gorham, residence     82 

Riverside        84 

Ronan, Edward D.       13 

Russell, Henry, residence (Englewood Place)   27 

Sackville-West, Victoria       77 

Santanoni (Pruyn camp)      42, 80 

Sard         48 



 17

South Hawk Street, Albany     95 

South Mall area, Albany      95 

South Pearl Street, Albany     95 

South Swan Street, Albany     95 

State Street, Albany      95 

Suffragettes        81 

Ten Broeck Mansion (Arbor Hill)     28 

Theatrical productions      78 

Thomas, Charles       3 

Tricentennial, Albany, parade     93 

Turner, John M.       59 

Unidentified         14, 15, 58, 75, 92 

Vacations, family, unidentified     58 

Van Rensselaer, Eugene      43, 83 

Van Rensselaer family      73, 74 

Van Zandt Street, Albany      95 

Vosburgh family       76 

Wagar’s Inc.        96 

Ward, J. Langdon       43 

Ward, John Quincy Adams     4 

Wendell Street, Albany      95 

Wheeler, Seth, family      7 

World's Fair, New York, 1939     58d 


